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SUMMARY OF CURRENT DOCUMENT '

Name of Issuing Party or Person PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., Trustee
and Court Appointed Receiver

Date of Document: [Beptember 2005.

Summary of Order/Relief Sought or Application for a Court Order

statement of purpose in filing: Direction for service of a Statement of

Touche LLP and Deloitte & Touche it

Claim issued against Deloitte & f{"@
(“Deloitte”)

Court Sub-File Number: 7:67

2002 01T 0352
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

IN THE MATTER OF a Court ordered

Receivership of Hickman Equipment (1985) Limited
(“Hickman Equipment”) pursuant to Rule 25 of the Rules
of the Supreme Court, 1986 under the

Judicature Act, R.S.N. 1990, c. J-4, as amended

AND IN THE MATTER OF the Bankruptcy and
Insolvency Act, Chapter B-3 of the Revised
Statutes of Canada, 1985, as amended (the “BIA”)

ORDER ON INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION (INTER PARTES)

OF PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC. AS TRUSTEE AND COURT APPOINTED
RECEIVER OF HICKMAN EQUIPMENT(1985) LIMITED (*HICKMAN EQUIPMENT")

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBERT HALL

AND WHEREAS the parties listed in Schedule “A” to this Order having been served
with notice of this application in the manner ordered by this Court on March 28, 2002;

AND WHEREAS the parties listed in Schedule “B" to this Order having appeared and

having been heard;




A

1. IT IS THIS DAY ORDERED THAT leave is given to the Applicant %ewe the

Statement of Claim issued out of this Honourable Coyrt &n December 24" 2003
on Deloitte & Touche LLP and Deloitte & Touche and said Statement of

~ Z4
Claim shall be served by ﬂm/ o ; A5 7 2005.

ek
DATED at St. John's, in the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador this (9 day of

September, 2005.

REGISTRAR




Schedule “A”

Parties who have been Served

ABN Amro Bank Canada/
ABN Amro Leasing &
Tramac Equipment Ltd.

Bombardier Capital Leasing
& Culease Financial Services

Caterpillar Equipment
CAT Finance

Cedarrapids

CiBC

Contract Funding Group Inc.

Daimler Chrysler Financial
Services/ Daimler Chrysler
Capital Services/ Mercedes-
Benz of Canada Inc.

Fabtek Corp.

GE Capital

GMAC

Group Holdings Ltd./
Hickman Equipment/
Hickman Holdings Ltd.
11422 Newfoundland Limited

Ingersoll-Rand Canada Inc.

John Deere Ltd./
John Deere Credit Inc.

Aubrey L. Bonnell, Q.C./
Amy Crosbie

David Timms

Brent Keenan

Terry Dolan

John French

Colin D. Grant
James Smyth, Q.C.

Jeff Gershowitz/
lan Logan

R. Wayne Myles/
Geoffrey Spencer

Mark G. Klar

Philip Buckingham

Rhodie E. Mercer, Q.C.

Harvey Chaiton
Frederic Scalabrini

Thomas R. Kendell, Q.C.
Griffith D. Roberts
R. Barry Learmonth, Q.C.

Jonathan Wigley

Neil L. Jacobs /
Bruce Grant/ Maureen Ryan

722-7521

905-331-2020
416-868-0673

754-2701

905-849-5512
754-5662
203-227-1647
780-413-3152
579-2647

416-218-1831

7224720

726-5705

416-218-1849
905-319-4855
722-1763
726-2992
739-8151

416-863-6275

722-4565



MTC Leasing Inc./

National Leasing Group Inc.

ORIX Financial Services
Canada Ltd.

Goodman Associates

TD Asset Finance Corp.

United Rentals

R. Paul Burgess

Donald Yaeck

Paul G. Goodman

D. Bradford L. Wicks

Robert Frank
Jim Walsh

754-0915

416-236-3010
902-425-3777

753-5221

416- 360-8277 v

754-0106



Anna M. Cook

Schedule “B”
Parties who have been heard

Counsel for PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., Trustee and Court
Appointed Receiver
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