MA

SUMMARY OF C	URRENT DOCUMENT		
Name of Issuing Party or Person	PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., Trustee and Court Appointed Receiver		
Date of Document:	ßeptember 2005.		
Summary of Order/Relief Sought or statement of purpose in filing:	Application for a Court Order Direction for service of a Statement of Claim issued against Deloitte & Touche LLP and Deloitte & Touche LLP ("Deloitte")		
Court Sub-File Number:	7:67		

AND

### 2002 01T 0352 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

IN THE MATTER OF a Court ordered Receivership of Hickman Equipment (1985) Limited ("Hickman Equipment") pursuant to Rule 25 of the Rules of the Supreme Court, 1986 under the Judicature Act, R.S.N. 1990, c. J-4, as amended

AND IN THE MATTER OF the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act, Chapter B-3 of the Revised Statutes of Canada, 1985, as amended (the "BIA")

### ORDER ON INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION (INTER PARTES)

OF PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS INC. AS TRUSTEE AND COURT APPOINTED RECEIVER OF HICKMAN EQUIPMENT(1985) LIMITED ("HICKMAN EQUIPMENT")

#### BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBERT HALL

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the parties listed in Schedule "A" to this Order having been served with notice of this application in the manner ordered by this Court on March 28, 2002;

**AND WHEREAS** the parties listed in Schedule "B" to this Order having appeared and having been heard;

Filed Leptzolos RW

1.	IT IS THIS DAY ORDERED THAT leave is given to the Applicant to serve the
	Statement of Claim issued out of this Honourable Court on December 24 <sup>th</sup> , 2003
	on Deloitte & Touche LLP and Deloitte & Touche Way and said Statement of Claim shall be served by
	Claim shall be served by Notatur 21, 2005, 2005.

<u>DATED</u> at St. John's, in the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador this <u>19</u> day of September, 2005.

Asst Deputy

REGISTRAR

# Schedule "A" Parties who have been Served

ABN Amro Bank Canada/ ABN Amro Leasing & Tramac Equipment Ltd.	Aubrey L. Bonnell, Q.C./ Amy Crosbie David Timms	722-7521
Tramao Equipmont Eta.	Brent Keenan Terry Dolan	905-331-2020 416-868-0673
Bombardier Capital Leasing & Culease Financial Services	John French	754-2701
Caterpillar Equipment	Colin D. Grant	905-849-5512
CAT Finance	James Smyth, Q.C.	754-5662
Cedarrapids	Jeff Gershowitz/ Ian Logan	203-227-1647 780-413-3152
CIBC	R. Wayne Myles/ Geoffrey Spencer	579-2647
Contract Funding Group Inc.	Mark G. Klar	416-218-1831
Daimler Chrysler Financial Services/ Daimler Chrysler Capital Services/ Mercedes- Benz of Canada Inc.	Philip Buckingham	722-4720
Fabtek Corp.	Rhodie E. Mercer, Q.C.	726-5705
GE Capital	Harvey Chaiton Frederic Scalabrini	416-218-1849 905-319-4855
GMAC	Thomas R. Kendell, Q.C.	722-1763
Group Holdings Ltd./ Hickman Equipment/ Hickman Holdings Ltd. 11422 Newfoundland Limited	Griffith D. Roberts	726-2992
Ingersoll-Rand Canada Inc.	R. Barry Learmonth, Q.C. Jonathan Wigley	739-8151 416-863-6275
John Deere Ltd./ John Deere Credit Inc.	Neil L. Jacobs / Bruce Grant/ Maureen Ryan	722-4565

MTC Leasing Inc./ National Leasing Group Inc.	R. Paul Burgess	754-0915
ORIX Financial Services Canada Ltd.	Donald Yaeck	416-236-3010
Goodman Associates	Paul G. Goodman	902-425-3777
TD Asset Finance Corp.	D. Bradford L. Wicks	753-5221
United Rentals	Robert Frank Jim Walsh	416- 360-8277 754-0106

## Schedule "B" Parties who have been heard

Anna M. Cook

Counsel for PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., Trustee and Court Appointed Receiver